directors at a weighted average exercise price of $2.98 per share; and

�  2,000,000 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under the terms of our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan.

See �Management � Employee Incentive Plans� for a description of our equity incentive compensation plans, including our options.

(1) As of September 27, 2005, there are 1,951,210 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding under our Employees�
Equity Incentive Plan, at an aggregate weighted average exercise price of $2.24 per share following the exercise of 1,493,000 options in August
2005.

26

Edgar Filing: CENTURY CASINOS INC /CO/ - Form 424B5

59

Dilution

For the calculation set forth below, the number of shares of our common stock that will be outstanding after this Offering is based on the number
of shares outstanding as of June 30, 2005 and outstanding shares to be effected at Closing of this Offering and the issue and sale of shares of our
common stock represented by ADCs.

Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting the book value per share after this Offering from the last available price per
share (as of September 27, 2005). The following table illustrates this per share dilution, based on the assumption that 7,132,667 shares will be
issued:

Last available price of the Company�s share on NASDAQ (per share) as of September 27, 2005 $ 7.01
Book value per share, before Offering $ 2.84
Increase per share attributable to this Offering $ 1.28
Book value per share after this Offering, per share $ 4.12
Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.89

The above table does not include the possible exercise of outstanding stock options. As of September 27, 2005, 1,951,210 shares of common
stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding under our Employees� Equity Incentive Plan at a weighted average exercise price of $2.24 per
share, 80,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options held by our independent directors at a weighted average
exercise price of $2.98 per share and 2,000,000 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under the terms of our 2005 Equity
Incentive Plan were outstanding. To the extent that stock options are exercised at prices below the Offering price per ADC, there will be further